Pursuant to Article 16 of the Law on the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No.: 59/13 and 4/17), Article 6 of the Rulebook on the Ombudsman for the banking system of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No.: 51/16), Item IV of the Decision on determining conditions and criteria for the selection and appointment of a person who governs the Ombudsman for the banking system of Republika Srpska UO number: 212/16 as of 15 July 2016 and the Decision on posting the internal announcement for the selection and appointment of a person who governs the Ombudsman for the banking system of Republika Srpska UO number: 243/21 as of 2 July 2021, the Management Board of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska, at the 34th session, held on 28 July 2021 adopted the

DECISION

ON APPOINTMENT OF A PERSON WHO GOVERNS THE OMBUDSMAN FOR THE BANKING SYSTEM OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

I

Vladimir Rudić from Banja Luka, a Law graduate with the passed bar exam, shall be appointed as a person who governs the Ombudsman for the banking system of Republika Srpska, as an independent organizational unit within the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska for a mandate of five (5) years.

II

The Sector for Legal Affairs of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska shall be in charge of the realization of this Decision.

Ш

This Decision shall come into force on the day of its issuance.

Number: UO-250/21

Date: 28 July 2021

VICE-PRESIDENT OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD Srđan Šuput [duly signed and sealed]